

Hall of the House of Representatives
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2290

"TO MAKE CLARIFICATIONS TO THE EMERGENCY PETROLEUM SET-ASIDE ACT."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2290.

Amend House Bill No. 2290 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 34, delete "(11)" and substitute "~~(11)~~"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 10 and 11 in their entirety and substitute
"~~(14) "Reference month" means the calendar month and year to
which the reported information on actual sales volume relates.~~"

AND

Page 2, line 19, delete line 19 in its entirety and substitute "petroleum
products and reporting requirements for prime suppliers and brokers."



The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Lowery
GLG/LEF - 03-06-2007 13:00
GLG163

Chief Clerk